WINNEBAGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE News Media Release

NEWS RELEASE NUMBER 2017-078

Information: Reward increases for the arrest of Jordan D. Spates

DATE: 09/29/2017 TIME: 1400 HOURS PAGE 1 OF 1

THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE 50, THE ROCKFORD POLICE BENEVOLENT AND PROTECTIVE ASSOCIATION UNIT 6 AND THE ROCKFORD POLICE RELIEF ASSOCIATION ARE PARTNERING WITH CRIME STOPPERS AND THE ORGANIZATION SAFE (CITIZENS FOR A SECURE ACTIVE FAMILY ENVIRONMENT) TO INCREASE THE REWARD OFFERED FOR THE ARREST OF 27 YEAR OLD JORDAN D. SPATES. EACH OF THE ORGANIZATIONS IS OFFERING \$1,000.00 RAISING THE TOTAL REWARD TO \$5,000.00 FOR INFORMATION LEADING TO THE ARREST OF SPATES.

JORDAN SPATES IS WANTED FOR AGGRAVATED BATTERY TO A POLICE OFFICER FOR THE SEPTEMBER 23RD, 2017 SHOOTING OF WINNEBAGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPUTY STEPHEN WRIGHT. ANYONE WITH INFORMATION CONCERNING THE WHEREABOUTS OF JORDAN SPATES IS ENCOURAGED TO CALL THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AT 815-282-2600 OR CRIME STOPPERS AT 815-963-7867.

THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE 50, THE POLICE BENEVOLENT AND PROTECTIVE ASSOCIATION UNIT 6 AND THE ROCKFORD POLICE RELIEF ASSOCIATION ARE FUNDED BY MEMBERS OF THE RESPECTIVE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES THEY PROUDLY SERVE. THE ORGANIZATIONS CONSIST OF ACTIVE AND RETIRED OFFICERS.

- : SHERIFF
- : CHIEF DEPUTY
- : DEPUTY CHIEF OF DETECTIVE BUREAU
- : DEPUTY CHIEF OF PATROL BUREAU
- : DEPUTY CHIEF OF ADMINISTRATIVE BUREAU
- : DEPUTY CHIEF OF SUPPORT SERVICES
- : SUPERINTENDENT OF CORRECTIONS
- : ACCREDITATION MANAGER
- : MACHESNEY PARK SECTION SUPERVISOR
- : FOREST PRESERVE SECTION SUPERVISOR
- : ESDA SECTION DIRECTOR
- : PATROL ROLL CALL BOOK
- : PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
- : 1ST FLOOR BULLETIN BOARD
- : WEB SITE COORDINATOR

S/A-32C REVISED 07/01/12

SHERIFF GARY CARUANA

SUPERVISOR AUTHORIZING RELEASE

DATE: 09/ 29 /17 TIME: 1400 HOURS